

Bid Tabulation

Project: Brookhaven Waterline Replacement
 Bid Date: November 26, 2019
 Owner: City of Lawrence, Indiana



Ind. Form 96 w/Financial Statement Bid Bond (5%) Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (#) Proposed Products List Subcontractor's List						Bidder					
						S.C. Case Excavating, LLC 171 East Streeter Avenue Muncie, IN 47303 Phone: 765-282-4953		TSW Utility Solutions, Inc. 3120 West Morris Street Indianapolis, IN 46241 Phone: 317-735-1491		Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Road Indianapolis, IN 46234 Phone: 317-293-0278	
						Yes		Yes		Yes	
						Yes		Yes		Yes	
						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Item No. Description Unit Estimated Quantity Engineer's Unit Price Engineer's Estimate						Base Bid					
						Bid Unit Price Bid Price		Bid Unit Price Bid Price		Bid Unit Price Bid Price	
Administrative											
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 15,675.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 39,600.00
Sitework											
3	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
4	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
5	Pavement Removal	SY	7,900	\$ 11.00	\$ 86,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 35,155.00
6	Structure Backfill										
6.01	Over Water Mains	LF	8,152	\$ 21.00	\$ 171,192.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 101,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 130,432.00	\$ 22.55	\$ 183,862.80
6.02	Service Connections	LF	7,570	\$ 13.00	\$ 98,410.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 68,130.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,140.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 60,938.50
Water Systems											
7	Water Mains										
7.01	4-Inch Water Mains	LF	88	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 81.25	\$ 7,150.00
7.02	6-Inch Water Mains	LF	5,515	\$ 50.00	\$ 275,750.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 325,385.00	\$ 67.35	\$ 371,435.25	\$ 73.50	\$ 405,352.50
7.03	8-Inch Water Mains	LF	2,470	\$ 60.00	\$ 148,200.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 153,140.00	\$ 74.40	\$ 183,768.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 162,773.00
7.04	Adjustments for Sanitary Sewer (UNDISTRIBUTED)	EA	10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,785.55	\$ 37,855.50
7.05	Abandon Water Mains by Grout Filling	LF	8,063	\$ 15.00	\$ 120,945.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,315.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 58,053.60	\$ 3.20	\$ 25,825.80
8	Valves										
8.01	4-Inch Gate Valves	EA	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 845.95	\$ 1,691.90
8.02	6-Inch Gate Valves	EA	30	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 975.15	\$ 29,254.63
8.03	8-Inch Gate Valves	EA	15	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1,370.35	\$ 20,555.25
8.04	Valves, Abandon	EA	13	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 613.70	\$ 7,978.10
9	Hydrants										
9.01	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	14	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 64,260.00	\$ 5,095.70	\$ 71,339.84
9.02	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Remove	EA	13	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 851.00	\$ 11,063.00
9.03	Temporary Flush Hydrant	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 7,173.50	\$ 14,347.00
10	Water Main Connections										
10.01	Tapping Sleeve and Valve Connection (4-Inch x 4-Inch)	EA	6	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 36,330.00	\$ 9,626.60	\$ 57,759.61
10.02	Tapping Sleeve and Valve Connection (6-Inch x 6-Inch)	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 12,660.00	\$ 11,707.20	\$ 23,414.40
10.03	Insert Valve, 4-Inch	EA	3	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 37,350.00	\$ 9,246.60	\$ 27,739.80
10.04	Insert Valve, 6-Inch	EA	2	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 10,379.60	\$ 20,759.20
10.05	Cap, 4-Inch	EA	9	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 4,307.60	\$ 38,768.40
10.06	Cap, 6-Inch	EA	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,404.85	\$ 22,024.25
10.07	Cap, 8-Inch	EA	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,440.75	\$ 8,881.50

Bid Tabulation

Project: Brookhaven Waterline Replacement
 Bid Date: November 26, 2019
 Owner: City of Lawrence, Indiana



						Bidder							
						S. C. Case Excavating, LLC 171 East Streeter Avenue Muncie, IN 47303 Phone: 765-282-4953		TSW Utility Solutions, Inc. 3120 West Morris Street Indianapolis, IN 46241 Phone: 317-735-1491		Miller Pipeline, LLC 8850 Crawfordsville Road Indianapolis, IN 46234 Phone: 317-293-0278			
						Yes		Yes		Yes			
						Yes		Yes		Yes			
						Yes		Yes		Yes			
Ind. Form 96 w/Financial Statement						Yes		Yes		Yes			
Bid Bond (5%)						Yes		Yes		Yes			
Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (#)						Yes		Yes		Yes			
Proposed Products List						Yes		Yes		Yes			
Subcontractor's List						Yes		Yes		Yes			
						Base Bid							
						Bid Unit Price		Bid Price		Bid Unit Price		Bid Price	
11	Water Services												
11.01	New 3/4" Meter Pit	EA	122	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 164,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 195,200.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 58,560.00	\$ 1,120.85	\$ 136,743.70		
11.02	New 2" Meter Pit	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00		
11.03	Reconnect to 3/4" Meter Pit	EA	47	\$ 950.00	\$ 44,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 18,095.00	\$ 862.30	\$ 40,528.10		
11.04	3/4-inch Water Service, Short Side	LF	2,020	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 51.55	\$ 104,131.00		
11.05	3/4-inch Water Service, Long Side	LF	5,510	\$ 22.00	\$ 121,220.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 121,220.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 261,725.00	\$ 47.95	\$ 264,204.50		
11.06	2-inch Water Service, Long Side	LF	40	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 109.50	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 191.20	\$ 7,648.00		
11.07	Replace 3/4" Meter Pit	EA	60	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,408.85	\$ 84,531.00		
12	Water Meters												
12.01	3/4" Water Meter (Owner Furnish, Contractor Install)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	N/A	N/A	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 525.00	\$ -		
12.02	2-inch Water Meter (Owner Furnish, Contractor Install)	EA	-	\$ -	\$ -	N/A	N/A	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ 525.00	\$ -		
Base and Pavements													
13	Pavements												
13.01	Milling Asphalt, 1-inch	SY	18,200	\$ 3.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 69,160.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 36,400.00		
13.02	HMA Surface, #11 or #12, 110#/SY, Full Width	TON	1,430	\$ 80.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 125,840.00	\$ 103.15	\$ 147,504.50	\$ 89.10	\$ 127,413.00		
13.03	HMA Patch, Binder, #9, 275#/SY	TON	1,090	\$ 120.00	\$ 130,800.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 128,620.00	\$ 126.20	\$ 137,558.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 125,895.00		
13.04	HMA Patch, Base, #5D, 440#/SY	TON	1,738	\$ 120.00	\$ 208,560.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 177,276.00	\$ 104.35	\$ 181,360.30	\$ 96.80	\$ 168,238.40		
13.05	Compacted Aggregate No. 53 Base	TON	2,300	\$ 27.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 17.05	\$ 39,215.00		
14	Sidewalks												
14.01	Concrete Sidewalk Repairs	SY	800	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 94.05	\$ 75,240.00		
14.02	ADA Sidewalk Ramp	SY	195	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 86,775.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 21,450.00		
15	Curb Replacement												
15.01	Curb and Gutter, Replace in Kind	LF	6,940	\$ 25.00	\$ 173,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 277,600.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 324,445.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 244,635.00		
Lawns and Grasses													
16	Lawns and Grasses												
16.01	Seeding	SY	3,300	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 50,655.00		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,775,567.00	\$ 2,607,349.00	\$ 2,662,144.65	\$ 2,869,242.69					

Certified by: Peter Wamsley
 Certified as to mathematical accuracy as noted.



Date: December 3, 2019